
SIDE ONE 

ST.\ TE CORPORATION ca+l I SS I ON 0:- KANSAS 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

WELL CO'PLETION 00 REca:?LETION FORM 
AC0-1 WELL HISTOOY 

DESCRIPTION 0:- WELL~ LEASE 

ator : LI cen11e I •• • • • • • • 4Q9 J ............ ..... . 
Nane •• -~~l<.~r •• Qi.1. . J:n.c ••• •••••••.•.• 4-2. •••• 
Address •• ?~Q.~W.33mfl •••••• .• •.. •• •• •.• •.• 
•• ••••••• T9P.~~g. ••• IS:i-1\~~~ • .(,66.1. t ••. ••••• •••• 
Cl ty/State/ZI p ••••••••• •• •••• ••• • •. •• •••• • • • • 

.............. ..................... .. ...... 
ator Contact Person • K -~. ~r..h.if .f:E!lbeir;i •••••• 

Phone ••• 9 J 3. .J SJ.. .805.9 •••.•.••.•••••••••••.• 

Contractor:Llcense # ••• 850.~•••••··•·••••·•·•·•••• 
~ame •• 1'V~M .in~:t'U. .O~Y.elo,nruent.. .Inc • •. 

Wei I site Geologist ••••••• ••• •• No.ne •••• •• ••• ••••• •• 
Phone. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Designate Type of Olalpletl on 
_x New Wei I Re-Entry 

_x011 
Gas 

SWD 
lnj 

Workover 

Tanp Abd 
De I ayed Comp. 

Dry other (Core, Water Supply etc .) 
If <lNO: old wel I Info as fol lows: 

Operator ••••• ••••• •••• •••• ••·•••••• • •• •••••• • 
Wei I Name • ••·•••••••• •••• ••••••••••••••••••••• 
Comp . Cete ••••••••••••••• 01 d Tota I Cepth ••••• 

WELL HISTOOY 
Ori I I Ing ~thod: 

..x_ t-\Jd Rotary _x_ Al r Rotary Cab le 

.. J?./. J 6/.86. • . ! ?I. 1. ~(!3.~... . . 1.~l.?.9/?~ ... . 
Spud Date Date Reached TD Comp letion Date 

•• 77.Q ••••••• • •• 8D.Q •••••••• 
Tota I Depth PBTD 

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at.J+O.feet 
Mu It i pl e St age Cementing Co 11 c:;- Used? Yes x No 

If yes, show depth set•••••••••·••••••••••feet 
If alternate 2 compl etion , canent circulated 
from •• 40 ........ feet depth to •• Suxf . . w/ •• :/ •• sx cmt 
Cement Cnmpeny I-me •• ~\t&?J~ .Ene.z:gy . .Oev ••• Inc. ... 
Invoice I •••••••AA••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

N'l NO. 15- . •• • 0592'-, •92· • ••• • • •• •• · • • • •••• ••• • •· e->-• • 
i ., . 2 

O::> un ty •••••••• f r.qJJ.ilio. ........ .. ...• . ..•.. •...•• .-.. 
I I .• W ... tir.;. 

.X Ea st 
•• Sec •• 7 •. Twp •• 16.Rge .;?..1 ••• -West 

I 

i i •• • • • J./fg,. Ft t-orrh from Southeast Corner of Section I • • •~• • • Ft West from Southeast Corner of Sect I on 
, IIS~ Ot,te: Locate wel I In section plat below) 
I (=(,l, - l~ l Lease Name ••••••••• Pater.a ... ... . . .... \w:311 , ••• 2 •••• 
I 
j field Nmne •••• P~ola.Bantou.1. .................... . 

\ I Producin g Format ion • ••• •• ACilJ.iJ".t~J..J. ......... . .. •. ,. 
I 

Elevation: Q-ound •••••• 98.3 •• •••••••• KB ••• 92& ••••••• 

,__. 

! 
I 
t 

SActlon Plat 

I 

I I i 

• 

l 
I 
I 

5280 
4950 
4620 
4290 
3960 
3630 
3300 
2970 
2640 

. - 2310 
1980 
1650 
1320 
990 
660 
330 

X WATER SUPPLY IN'"OOMATION 
Disposition of Produced Water: Di sposal 

Repress1.1rlng Docket I•••••••••••••••••••• 

~estlnns on this portion o f the AC0-1 call: 
Water Resources !bard (913) 296-3717 

Source o f Water : 
Division of Water Resources Permit#. • •••••••••••••• 

Groundwater ••• • • ••• Ft North from •. So utheast Corner 
(Wei I l ••••••• Ft W'est from Southeast Corner of 

Sec Twp Rge Ea st West 

Surface Water •••••• Ft flbrth from Southeast Corner 
( Stream , pond etc) •••••• Ft West f rom Southeast Corner 

Sec Twp Rge East West 

_x_ other ( exp I a in l •• 'rrnclt.e.s::\ .in ......... ....... . . . 
(purchased fr om c ity, R.w.D. #) 

INSTRLCTICT-IS: This form shall be completed in duplicate and fil ed with the Kansas Corporat ion Commission, 
200 Colorado Derby 9Ji I ding, Wichita, Kan sas 67202, within 90 days after completion or recompl et l on of any 
wel I. Rule 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply. 
ln •fo rmati on on side two of this form wt 11 be held con fldentlal for a period of 12 months If requested 
In writing and submitted with the for~ . See rule 82-3-107 for confidenti ality in [excess of 12 months. 
One copy of al I wirel lne logs and drl I lers time log shal I be c1ttached with this form. SJbmlt CP-4 form with 
all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tanporarlly abandoned wells. 



l: 
SIDE TWO --Operator Name • ••• i>~.~~~.r..QU.l"AA••••• •• ' ••······· Lease Name •• ••• P.El'tc~rA ••• · •••••••••• We I I , ••• ? .... 

00 East 
Sec •••• ? .•.•. Twp • ••• t6 .... Rge ••• 21 ••• •• 0 West County •••••••• fr~J.J.n ••••••••••••• ••••••.•.•••• 

WELL LOG 

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops ond base of for-motions ~netroted. Detail all cores. Report all drlll st• 
tests giving Interval tested, ti•• tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-In 
pressure reached static level, hydrostat ic pressures, bottom hol e teaiperature, fluid recovery, ond flow rotes 
If gos to surface during test. Attach extra sheet If more _spoce Is needed. Attach copy o~ log • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

I 
I 

Drll I Stem Tests Taken 
Samples Sent to Geologlcal Survey 
Cores Taken 

See Attached 

0i I 

OYes 
OYes 
[!]Yes 

!Estimated Production .. 
I Per 24 Hours 

12 BPD 

I Bbls 

G}No 
~No 
ONo 

Gas 

Some 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1· 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I-CF I 
'------L-----:--:::-~---' 

METHOD OF CCM'LETION 

Name 

Water 

None 

Formation Description 
0 Log D Sample 

Bbls 

Top Bottom 

See Attached Copy 

Gas- 011 Ratio 

Unknown 
Gravl tyj 

26 I 
.. " l ..... . ::::1 

CFP~ \)\AT O )~·-. 
Product I 01 fri'fe'h-a 1 

Disposition of gas: [3 Vented 
LJ Sold 
.D_~ on Lease 

--------------= ~~-===-::~---=---=--=-----=:::::::::~=-==c 
D 

Open Hole [iJ Perforat ion 
Other (Specify) •••••••• • •• 

,~~f1ouC\ . 
.., . . .,' ' 

•••• ~ :frP-J.l .:. ~, ; 
I CASI NG RECORD D New [XJ Used 7000# Tested 
I 
I 

Roport all strings set-conduct or, surface, Intermediate, production, etc. 

jPurpose of String 
I 

Size Hole 
Ori I led 

Size Casing 
Set (In 0.D.) 

Weight 
Lbs/Ft. 

Setting Type of #Sacks 
Depth Cement Used 

Type and 
Percent 

Additives 

I 
I 
I 
I 

'----------~-----:-------------- :------~-----:----·:-------' 
, ••••••••••••••• •• • , ••••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••• , •• •• •• ·11· •• • , ••••• ••••• , ••••.••••• , •••••••• , ••••••••••••••• 1 

I •• ffitfii.~~- ... ... I ••• !3.1 ..... I •••••• ~•; •••••• I •••• J7 ••.... I ••• .49 •••• I •• _qgTJ1!ll.q!} I •• • 'l .... I •• • -~9nde .. .. . 1 
1 ••• .l:t9~4c;t,j.qQ •• j •• • ).¼~' • • • • 1 ••• ~. 71.~ . ..... 1 •.•• •• j .... 1 •• JJ9 ••• • 1. _q~~P.IJ. ! ••• ~? ... 1.A .• !{ •••• t ... 1 
_'---------'-------------"----l ____ l ____ l ___ , _____ I 
I PERFORATION RECORD I Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record I 
jShots Per Foot! Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated! (Amount and Kind of Material Usedll Depth I 
'-------~--------------·'------------~---' 
1 •••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••••• •••• • •• • •••• •• •••••• ••• ••••• •••• 1 ••• ••• ••••••••••••••••••••• •• •••••• 1 • •• ••••• • • 1 

J •••• -~- ••••••• 1 •••• Q~e,.!i •.•• Q9~ •• j ............. . .. ... .. ... 1 ••• -~ ~· •• ~9 •••••••••••••••••••••••• J •• • •• •••• • , 

1 •• ••• ·••••· ••• 1 • ·2·osk" ·12¥26 · &irid" · · •• 30~1r a1;;~· -~nct· 1 · •• ·120"Bari-ei1s· ·err············ 1•• · · • · •• • • 1 
, ••••••••••••• • 1 ••• • •• •••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••• ••• •••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••• 1 

'-r-----~-----.._ __________ , _____ -==-------'----
ITUBIMG RECORD Size l" Set At 73 9 Packer at na I Liner Run OYes [iJ No 

!Date of First Production !Producing Method 
I 12/30/86 I u] Flow Ing O Pumping D Gas LI ft D Other 
I I 

(explaln) • ••••• •••••• f 
I 



·-, I , . 

! 

VANS 
N E R G v~ 

D!VELOPMENT 

Thickness 
of Strata 

30 
26 
7 
10 
5 
22 
35 
18 
76 
24 
28 
6 
21 
5 
15 
1 
17 
24 
7 
22 
5 
14 
116 
5 
6 
4 
54 
1 
3 
9 
2 
6 
16 
4 
6 
11 
10 
2 
4 
2 

I ~e~
0

Proless,onol Building 401 S. Main 
WELL LOG 

Deeters #3 
Seeker Oil Co. 

Name of Rock 

Soil & Clay 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Sand 
Sand 
Sand 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Li me 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 

Custom 
oil & gos 

drilling 
Lease Development 

Ottawa Kansas 66067 (913)242-5733 

12/16/86 - 12/18/86 

Total 

30 
56 
63 
73 
78 
100 
135 
153 
229 
253 
281 
287 
308 
313 
328 
329 
346 
370 
377 
399 
403 
417 Hertha Kansas City 
533 420 - 435 Sandy Shale Gas 
538 White no show 
very light brown 
548 Brown Bleeding 
602 
603 
606 
615 
617 
623 
639 
643 
649 
660 
670 
672 
676 
678 cor,SL :1J ;, T\ON O\V\S\ON 

w,clH\a. Kansas 



... , 
Deeters #3 cont. 

7 
1 
. 5 
.5 

1 
1 
1 
.5 
3 
.5 
1 
1 

2 
35 
1 
9 
1 
2 
12 
1 

11 

Set 739.45 1 2 7/8 11 upset 

Started core at 686 1 

1 3:49 687 
2 3:42 688 
3 3:15 689 
4 3:40 690 
5 2:38 691 
6 1:59 692 
7 1:58 693 
8 2:10 694 
9 3:49 695 
10 6: 18 696 
11 6:20 697 
12 8:00 698 

Shale 
Shale & Sand Laminated 
Shale 
Sand 

Shale 
Broken Sand 
Llme 
Broken Sand 
Solid Sand 
Broken Sand 
Shale 
Shale 

Shale 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Broken Sand 
Sand 
Shale 
Broken Sand 

Shale 

pipe 

Started Core at 

1 3: 10 760 
2 2:35 761 
3 3: 10 762 
4 3:20 763 
5 3:30 764 
6 4:30 765 
7 5:00 766 
8 5:00 767 
9 5:45 768 
10 5:50 769 
11 5:45 770 

759 1 

685 White soft 
686 Brown Oil Sand & White Shi 
686.5 
687 Few Shale Laminations goo< 

bleeding 
688 
Shale & Oil Sand good bleedi nc 
690 
690.5 Shale & Oil Sand good s· 
693 .5 Clean Sand good bleedi n, 
694 Shale & Oil sand good bl e1 
695 
696 few sand laminations pan 

bleeding 
698 
733 
734 
743 Gray 
744 
746 
758 
759 Brown Oil sand & Gray sha· 

bleeding oil 
770 T.D. 

~~~r•' 

utu\J u\~ "~ 
y._~~i I-'\, 

'..; .. 
FEB 2 4 ,ss7 

L 
STATE CORPOR/\.TIO:J cow.1:ss:0:1 

CONSERVATION DIVIS ION 
W1ch1ta. Kansas 




