

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Seaker Oil Inc. Lease Name Deters Well # 2

Sec. 7 Twp. 16 Rge. 21 East West County Franklin

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No
 Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No
 Cores Taken Yes No

Formation Description
 Log Sample

Name Top Bottom

See Attached

See Attached Copy

Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
	12 BPD	Some	None	Unknown	26
	Bbls	MCF	Bbls	CFPB	

METHOD OF COMPLETION

Disposition of gas: Vented Open Hole Perforation
 Sold Other (Specify)
 Used on Lease

Production Interval
 SQUIRREL

CASING RECORD New Used 7000# Tested

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weight Lbs/Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	8"	6"	17#	40	Common	7	None
Production	5 1/4"	2 7/8"	6.5	739	Common	82	4 SK Gel

PERFORATION RECORD

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Spots Per Foot	Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated	(Amount and Kind of Material Used)	Depth
2	688.5 - 694.5	2" HEC	
	20SK 12x20 Sand	30SK 8x12 Sand	120 Barrells Oil

TUBING RECORD Size 1" Set At 739 Packer at na Liner Run Yes No

Date of First Production 12/30/86 Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (explain).....

7-16-218 6



Custom
oil & gas
drilling
Lease Development

Suite 11 Professional Building 401 S. Main Ottawa Kansas 66067 (913)242-5733

WELL LOG
Deeters #3
Seeker Oil Co.

12/16/86 - 12/18/86

Thickness of Strata	Name of Rock	Total
30	Soil & Clay	30
26	Lime	56
7	Shale	63
10	Lime	73
5	Shale	78
22	Lime	100
35	Shale	135
18	Lime	153
76	Shale	229
24	Lime	253
28	Shale	281
6	Lime	287
21	Shale	308
5	Lime	313
15	Shale	328
1	Lime	329
17	Shale	346
24	Lime	370
7	Shale	377
22	Lime	399
5	Shale	403
14	Lime	417
116	Shale	417 Hertha Kansas City
5	Sand	533 420 - 435 Sandy Shale Gas
6	Sand	538 White no show
4	Sand	very light brown
54	Shale	548 Brown Bleeding
1	Lime	602
3	Shale	603
9	Lime	606
2	Shale	615
6	Lime	617
16	Shale	623
4	Lime	639
6	Shale	643
11	Lime	649
10	Shale	660
2	Lime	660
4	Shale	670
2	Lime	672
	Lime	676
	Lime	678

KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WICHITA BRANCH
FEB 24 1987

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
FEB 23 1987
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

Deeters #3 cont.

7	Shale	685 White soft
1	Shale & Sand Laminated	686 Brown Oil Sand & White Sha
.5	Shale	686.5
.5	Sand	687 Few Shale Laminations good bleeding
1	Shale	688
1	Broken Sand	Shale & Oil Sand good bleedin
1	Lime	690
.5	Broken Sand	690.5 Shale & Oil Sand good B
3	Solid Sand	693.5 Clean Sand good bleedin
.5	Broken Sand	694 Shale & Oil sand good ble
1	Shale	695
1	Shale	696 few sand laminations poor bleeding
2	Shale	698
35	Shale	733
1	Lime	734
9	Shale	743 Gray
1	Broken Sand	744
2	Sand	746
12	Shale	758
1	Broken Sand	759 Brown Oil sand & Gray sha bleeding oil
11	Shale	770 T.D.

Set 739.45' 2 7/8" upset pipe

Started core at 686'

Started Core at 759'

1	3:49	687
2	3:42	688
3	3:15	689
4	3:40	690
5	2:38	691
6	1:59	692
7	1:58	693
8	2:10	694
9	3:49	695
10	6:18	696
11	6:20	697
12	8:00	698

1	3:10	760
2	2:35	761
3	3:10	762
4	3:20	763
5	3:30	764
6	4:30	765
7	5:00	766
8	5:00	767
9	5:45	768
10	5:50	769
11	5:45	770

KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WICHITA BRANCH
FEB 24 1987